

Bid Tab

County: Madison

Letting Date: May 2, 2024

Project: Newman Grove North C005900930(930)
 Description: Triple 10' x 8' x 40' Concrete Box Culvert on a 0 Degree Skew
 Project: Madison Southwest C005901910(934)
 Description: Twin 12' x 12' x 53' Concrete Box Culvert on a 40 Degree Skew (LHB)

Project: Newman Grove Northeast C005903205(935)
 Description: Triple 12' x 8' x 48' Concrete Box Culvert on a 15 Degree Skew (RHB)
 Project: Newman Grove East C005900910(987)
 Description: Triple 12' x 10' x 41' Concrete Box Culvert on a 10 Degree Skew (RHB)



M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc. Mr. Michael Collins P.O. Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066 402.443.3663 mike@mecollinscontracting.com	A & R Construction Co. Mr. Jason Aschoff P.O. Box 121 Plainview, NE 68769 402.582.3663 sheryl@a-rconstruction.com	Vogtscapes, Inc. Mr. Keith Sunderman P.O. Box 257 Bennet, NE 68317 531.220.1126 keith@vogtexcavating.com
---	---	--

Newman Grove Northeast C005900930(930)											
Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$9,252.50	\$9,252.50	\$12,560.00	\$12,560.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		
1-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$5,252.50	\$5,252.50	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
1-3	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	1,062.000	Cu. Yds.	\$15.20	\$16,142.40	\$12.44	\$13,211.28	\$28.00	\$29,736.00		
1-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	47.000	Tons	\$94.10	\$4,422.70	\$98.00	\$4,606.00	\$125.00	\$5,875.00		
1-5	Class 47B-4000 Concrete for Box Culverts	158.300	Cu. Yds.	\$664.90	\$105,253.67	\$692.00	\$109,543.60	\$800.00	\$126,640.00		
1-6	Reinforcing Steel For Box Culverts	19,909.000	Lbs.	\$1.80	\$35,836.20	\$1.82	\$36,234.38	\$2.00	\$39,818.00		
1-7	Gravel Surface Course	45.000	Tons	\$48.80	\$2,196.00	\$46.00	\$2,070.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00		
1-8	Covercrop Seeding	0.600	Acres	\$721.60	\$432.96	\$1,300.00	\$780.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00		
1-9	Erosion Control, Class 1D	2,904.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.45	\$4,210.80	\$1.68	\$4,878.72	\$2.00	\$5,808.00		
1-10	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	404.000	Lin. Ft.	\$2.05	\$828.20	\$4.00	\$1,616.00	\$4.00	\$1,616.00		
1-11	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
1-12	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$4.10	\$820.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00		
TOTAL FOR C-59(930):				\$184,647.93		\$193,299.98		\$235,868.00			

Madison Southwest C005901910(934)											
Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$9,252.50	\$9,252.50	\$12,560.00	\$12,560.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
2-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$6,303.00	\$6,303.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2-3	Excavation, Established Quantity	4,987.000	Cu. Yds.	\$15.20	\$75,802.40	\$8.11	\$40,444.57	\$14.00	\$69,818.00		
2-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	60.500	Tons	\$94.10	\$5,693.05	\$98.00	\$5,929.00	\$125.00	\$7,562.50		
2-5	Class 47B-4000 Concrete for Box Culverts	229.200	Cu. Yds.	\$681.30	\$156,153.96	\$673.00	\$154,251.60	\$740.00	\$169,608.00		
2-6	Reinforcing Steel for Box Culverts	32,830.000	Lbs.	\$1.80	\$59,094.00	\$1.81	\$59,422.30	\$2.00	\$65,660.00		
2-7	Gravel Surface Course	126.000	Tons	\$48.80	\$6,148.80	\$46.00	\$5,796.00	\$75.00	\$9,450.00		
2-8	Covercrop Seeding	1.500	Acres	\$721.60	\$1,082.40	\$1,300.00	\$1,950.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00		
2-9	Erosion Control, Class 1D	7,260.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.45	\$10,527.00	\$1.68	\$12,196.80	\$1.75	\$12,705.00		
2-10	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	149.000	Lin. Ft.	\$2.05	\$305.45	\$4.00	\$596.00	\$4.00	\$596.00		
2-11	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
2-12	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$4.10	\$820.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00		
TOTAL FOR C-59(934):				\$331,182.56		\$300,946.27		\$364,199.50			

Newman Grove Northeast C005903205(935)											
Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$9,252.50	\$9,252.50	\$12,560.00	\$12,560.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
3-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$8,929.20	\$8,929.20	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
3-3	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	1,874.000	Cu. Yds.	\$15.20	\$28,484.80	\$12.44	\$23,312.56	\$20.00	\$37,480.00		
3-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	61.000	Tons	\$94.10	\$5,740.10	\$98.00	\$5,978.00	\$125.00	\$7,625.00		
3-5	Class 47B-4000 Concrete for Box Culverts	203.700	Cu. Yds.	\$664.90	\$135,440.13	\$688.00	\$140,145.60	\$740.00	\$150,738.00		
3-6	Reinforcing Steel For Box Culverts	32,263.000	Lbs.	\$1.40	\$45,168.20	\$1.81	\$58,396.03	\$2.00	\$64,526.00		
3-7	Gravel Surface Course	52.000	Tons	\$48.80	\$2,537.60	\$46.00	\$2,392.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00		
3-8	Covercrop Seeding	0.700	Acres	\$721.60	\$505.12	\$1,300.00	\$910.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00		
3-9	Erosion Control, Class 1D	3,388.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.45	\$4,912.60	\$1.68	\$5,691.84	\$2.00	\$6,776.00		
3-10	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	351.000	Lin. Ft.	\$2.05	\$719.55	\$4.00	\$1,404.00	\$4.00	\$1,404.00		
3-11	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
3-12	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$4.10	\$820.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00		
TOTAL FOR C-59(935):				\$242,509.80		\$258,590.03		\$297,099.00			

Newman Grove East C005900910(987)

Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4-1	Mobilization	1.000	Lump Sum	\$9,252.50	\$9,252.50	\$12,560.00	\$12,560.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4-2	Site Preparation	1.000	Lump Sum	\$4,202.00	\$4,202.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4-3	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	1,504.000	Cu. Yds.	\$15.20	\$22,860.80	\$12.44	\$18,709.76	\$22.00	\$33,088.00
4-4	Crushed Rock for Base Course	56.000	Tons	\$94.10	\$5,269.60	\$98.00	\$5,488.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00
4-5	Class 47B-4000 Concrete for Box Culverts	204.600	Cu. Yds.	\$658.90	\$134,810.94	\$688.00	\$140,764.80	\$740.00	\$151,404.00
4-6	Reinforcing Steel for Box Culverts	27,183.000	Lbs.	\$1.80	\$48,929.40	\$1.81	\$49,201.23	\$2.00	\$54,366.00
4-7	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	254.000	Lin. Ft.	\$3.10	\$787.40	\$4.00	\$1,016.00	\$4.00	\$1,016.00
4-8	Gravel Surface Course	52.000	Tons	\$48.80	\$2,537.60	\$46.00	\$2,392.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
4-9	Covercrop Seeding	0.700	Acres	\$721.65	\$505.16	\$1,300.00	\$910.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00
4-10	Erosion Control, Class 1D	3,388.000	Sq. Yds.	\$1.45	\$4,912.60	\$1.68	\$5,691.84	\$2.00	\$6,776.00
4-11	Access Crossing	1.000	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4-12	Temporary Silt Fence	200.000	Lin. Ft.	\$4.10	\$820.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
TOTAL FOR C-59(987):				\$234,888.00		\$244,533.63		\$285,200.00	

TOTAL FOR PROJECT:	\$993,228.29	\$997,369.91	\$1,182,366.50
C-59(930) Start of Construction Date:	Winter 2025	October 2024	January 2025
C-59(930) End of Construction Date:	Spring 2025	November 2024	February 2025
C-59(934) Start of Construction Date:	Fall 2024	January 2025	February 2025
C-59(934) End of Construction Date:	Winter 2024 / 2025	February 2025	March 2025
C-59(935) Start of Construction Date:	Winter 2025	November 2024	March 2025
C-59(935) End of Construction Date:	Spring 2025	December 2024	April 2025
C-59(987) Start of Construction Date:	Fall 2024	March 2025	April 2025
C-59(987) End of Construction Date:	Winter 2024 / 2025	April 2025	April 2025

Different than Submitted Proposal